## BY ALDS. HAMILTON, STAMPER, COGGS, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing the leadership and contributions of Ms. Lakeia Jones.

WHEREAS,

## **MS. LAKEIA JONES**

was recognized for her leadership and contributions to the community during a special event on December 30, 2018 at Devon's Seafood and Steak at Bayshore Town Center in Glendale; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lakeia Jones earned her Bachelor of Science Degree in Psychology at the University of Wisconsin-Whitewater, her Master's Degree in Community Counseling Psychology at Springfield College, received her Doctoral Degree in Psychology at Capella University and studied in a Post Master's Program in Mental Health at Springfield College; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lakeia Jones has been a leader and active member in the community, clearly demonstrated by her exemplary work at AMRI Counseling Services, LLC. in psychotherapy, clinical substance abuse counseling and by her service as a mentor, trainer, speaker, instructor and prevention specialist; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Lakeia Jones, in tandem with AMRI Counseling Services, LLC., has shown dedication to providing quality care and personalized positive strategies for change within a safe, nurturing and therapeutic atmosphere; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes Ms. Lakeia Jones on her leadership and dedication, as well as her contrinutions to the community and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued success and happiness; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Ms. Lakeia Jones, an outstanding citizen.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on January 14, 2019.